
Contractor Questions & Answers 
For Solicitation No. S-CO150-11-R-N018 
Construction of Communication Tower in Necocli 
Antioquia – Colombia                                               July 29, 2011 
 
Following is a list of the questions I have received from the contractors participating in the above 
solicitation. Each question is followed by the Government’s response. 
 
Question #1: Could you please clarify us on the pile foundation for the metal tower? Is it necessary to bid 
the concrete piles indicated on drawings? 
Answer: The vendor shall include in their proposal the complete concrete foundation as shown in 
the drawings which consists in pre-fabricated piles, concrete footing and pedestals, concrete tie 
beams and the sub-floor concrete slab.  
 
Question #2: Could you please clarify us how much data outputs there are in masonry electrical house. 
Answer: There are not data drops required on solicitation package, nor special cabling as well. 
 
Question #3: Specifications stated foundation is by driven piles, however we want to know if they can be 
concrete pile cast in place due to difficult of transporting the driver to the zone, otherwise to make 
inquiries about driving process. 
Answer: The contractor shall include in the proposal what is requested on the solicitation in which 
it is asked for driven piles. The characteristics for this process are described in the specifications, 
however the contractor shall make its own description in the technical chapter where it is required 
a description of the works.   
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